

28.07.2023

Present: Sh. Pooja Sarwal, ld. counsel for DH.
JD absent.

Matter is fixed for service report of JD. Steps not taken. At request of ld. counsel for DH, issue fresh notice of execution petition to JD on filing of PF returnable for 08.09.2023. Steps be taken within seven days.

(GEETANJALI)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
28.07.2023

sk