

01.04.2024

Present: Sh. Roop Ram Sarwal, ld. counsel for DH.
Ms. Priyanka Agarwal, ld. LAC for JD.

It is submitted on behalf of DH that the connected case has been settled in the mediation centre along with the present execution on 10.01.2024. It is submitted that the last payment is to be made on 07.06.2024. Accordingly, request for adjournment.

Put up for verification of payment on 01.07.2024.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
01.04.2024 sb