

17.09.2024

Present: Ld. counsel for DH with husband of DH.  
Ms.Priyanka Agarwal, Ld. LAC for JD with son of JD.

Son of JD has paid Rs.7,000/- as part payment.

As per Nazir report, an amount of Rs.1,47,000/- is still due and payable by the JD to the DH.

Let JD file his affidavit of assets and also appear in person on NDOH.

List on 14.10.2024.

AASHISH GUPTA  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
17.09.2024