

07.05.2025

Present: Ld. Counsel for decree holder.  
Sh. Harsh Goel, Ld. Counsel for JD with JD.

JD has paid Rs. 5000/- in cash to decree holder.

Decree holder strongly objects and submits that at this pace the decree may take many years to be paid. She prays for issuance of warrants of attachment against the JD.

One last and final opportunity granted to JD to make payment as per the mediation settlement between the parties failing which this court shall be constrained to take steps for execution of decree as per law.

List on 02.06.2025.

Aashish Gupta  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
07.05.2025