

02.06.2025

Present: Sh. Roop Ram Sarwal, Ld. Counsel for decree holder  
with husband of DH.  
Ld. Counsel for JD with son of JD.

Son of JD has paid Rs. 5000/- cash to DH in Court today.  
Despite directions, JD has failed to comply with the mediation  
settlement entered between the parties.

At this stage, Counsel for DH presses his application U/O  
XXI Rule 54 CPC for attachment of immovable property of JD  
bearing No. A-27/2, Gali No. 1, Amar Vihar, Karawal Nagar, Delhi –  
110094.

Let warrants of attachment qua the aforesaid property be  
issued against the JD. Let the said warrants be affixed at the aforesaid  
property and vide publicity thereto be given by beat of drums. Let the  
notice be also affixed outside the Court. PF and beat of drum charges  
be filed.

List before Ld. ACJ (NE) for appointment of bailiff on  
10.06.2025.

List before this Court on 02.08.2025.

Aashish Gupta  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
02.06.2025