

EX 19/23  
ANITA Vs. INDERJEET

26.11.2025

File taken up today as 25.11.2025 was declared a Court holiday.

Present: Husband of decree holder in person.  
Ms. Priyanka Agarwal, Ld. LAC for JD with JD.

JD has paid Rs. 30,000/- today to husband of decree holder.

Warrants of attachment sent earlier qua the immovable property of JD is duly executed.

List for further payment on 30.01.2026.

Aashish Gupta  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
26.11.2025